

Application	Number			

Environmental Protection and Growth Management Department

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT DIVISION

1 N. University Drive, Box 102 · Plantation, FL 33324 · T: 954-357-6666 F: 954-357-6521 · Broward.org/Planning

Development and Environmental Review Online Application

Project Information				
Plat/Site Plan Name				
Plat/Site Number		Plat Book - Page (if recorded)		
Owner/Applicant/Petitioner Name				
Address		City	State	Zip
Dhana	Email			
Phone	Email			
Agent for Owner/Applicant/Petitioner		Contact Person		
Address		City	State	Zip
/ Address		Oity	Ciaic	2.19
Phone	Email		l .	
Folio(s)				
· ,				
Location				
side of north side/corner north street name	at/between/and _	and/o	of	
north side/corner north street name		street name / side/corner	stree	t name
Type of Application (this form re	aguired for	r all applications)		
Please check all that apply (use attache	•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
☐ Plat (fill out/PRINT Questionnaire F		•		
·		,		
☐ Site Plan (fill out/PRINT Questionn		·	(a.4)	
□ Note Amendment (fill out/PRINT Q			•	
☐ Vacation (fill out/PRINT Vacation C			acation Instruc	tions)
	-	n Thereof (BCCO 5-205)	l for Troval (DC	MC 27 20)
		ys, Roads or Other Places Used	·	•
☐ Vacation (Notary Continuation Fo		and Private Platted Easements		UNU 21.3U)
L vacation (Notary Continuation For	Allidavit let	quiled, iiii out <u>busilless Notaly</u> ii li	ccueu)	

Application Status						
Has this project been previously submitted?	□ Yes	□ No			□ Don't	Know
This is a resubmittal of: Entire Project	☐ Portion	of Project		□ N/A		
What was the project number assigned by the Planning and Development Division?	Project Number			□ N/A	□ Don't	Know
Project Name				□ N/A	□ Don't	Know
Are the boundaries of the project exactly the same as the previously submitted project?	□ Yes	□ N	0		□ Don't	Know
Has the flexibility been allocated or is flexibility proposed to be allocated under the County Land Use Plan?	□ Yes	□N	0		□ Don't	Know
If yes, consult Policy 13.01.10 of the Land Use	Plan. A compa	tibility dete	rminatio	n may be	required	
Replat Status						
Is this plat a replat of a plat approved and/or recorded	after March 20	0, 1979?	□ Yes	□ No	□ Don	't Know
If YES, please answ	er the following	g questions	i.			
Project Name of underlying approved and/or recorded plat			Project N	umber		
Is the underlying plat all or partially residential?			□ Yes	□ No	□ Don	't Know
If YES, please answ	er the following	g questions				
Number and type of units approved in the underlying plat.						
Number and type of units proposed to be deleted by this replat.						
Difference between the total number of units being deleted from the underlying	ng plat and the numb	er of units prop	osed in this	replat.		
School Concurrency (Residential Plats, Re	plats and Sit	te Plan S	ubmiss	sions)		
Does this application contain any residential units? (If	"No," skip the	remaining	questior	ns.)	□ Yes	□ No
If the application is a replat, is the type, number, or be changing?	edroom restrict	ion of the r	esidenti	al units	□ Yes	□ No
If the application is a replat, are there any new or ad the replat's note restriction?	ditional reside	ntial units l	being ad	dded to	□ Yes	□ No
Is this application subject to an approved Declaratio Agreement entered into with the Broward County Sch		e Covenar	nts or T	ri-Party	□ Yes	□No
If the answer is "Yes" is						
RESIDENTIAL APPLICATIONS ONLY: Provide a receip Impact Application (PSIA) and fee have been accepted concurrency, exempt from school concurrency (exemptions communities, and projects contained within Developments Restrictive Covenant or Tri-Party Agreement.	d by the School include projects	ol Board fo that genera	r residen te less th	itial projec	ts subject udent, age	to school restricted

Land Use and Zoning						
EXISTING				PROP	OSED	
Land Use Plan Designation(s)	Land	d Use Pl	lan Designati	ion(s)		
Zoning District(s)	Zonii	ing Distri	ict(s)			
A credit against impact fees may be given for any demolition occurring more than three receive a credit, complete the following table: the survey required with this application, attacapplication. Other evidence may be accepted and type of dwelling units, and date of demolitions.	e (3) years on the control of the co	of En vildings onal "a	vironme s have be as built" s	ntal Reviev een demolis survey dated	v of construction of the officer of	uction plans. To are not shown on e (3) years of this
Are there any existing structures on the site?					□ Yes	□No
				EX	ISTING STU	CTURE(S)
Land Use	Gross Buildin sq. ft.* or Dwelling Unit		Date Last Occupied	Remain the Same?	Change Use?	Has been or will be Demolished?
				YES NO	YES NO	HAS WILL NO
				YES NO	YES NO	HAS WILL NO
				YES NO	YES NO	HAS WILL NO
*Gross non-residential square footage includ facilities, and overhangs designed for outdoor t						

Development Code.

Proposed Use			
RESIDE	ENTIAL USES	NON-RE	SIDENTIAL USES
Land Use	Number of Units/Rooms	Land Use	Net Acreage or Gross Floor Area

NOTARY PUBLIC: Owner/Agent Certification
This is to certify that I am the owner/agent of the property described in this application and that all information supplied herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. By signing this application, owner/agent specifically agrees to allow access to described property at reasonable times by County personnel for the purpose of verification of information provided by owner/agent.
Owner/Agent Signature 9/15/2021 Date
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of physical presence online notarization, this 15 day of specific perfect of the physical presence on the physical presence of the phys
Notary Public State of Florida Caryn Warner My Commission GG 284453
Notacina Paris 12/16/2022 Notacina Paris 12/16/2022 Serial Number (if applicable)
Expires 12/16/2022
Notation Rank) Serial Number (if applicable)
For Office Use Only Application Type Application Date Application Date Acceptance Date
Notation Report Due Expires 12/16/2022 Serial Number (if applicable) Serial Number (if applicable) Serial Number (if applicable) Serial Number (if applicable) Fee 9 20 2021 Report Due 10 24 2021 Adjacent City or Cities
For Office Use Only Application Type Application Date Application Date Acceptance Date
For Office Use Only Application Type Application Date 9 2 4 2021 Comments Due Report Due Report Due Adjacent City or Cities None Serial Number (if applicable) Serial Number (if applicable) Serial Number (if applicable) Fee 1,990.00 CC Meeting Date T. 8. D
Serial Number (if applicable) For Office Use Only Application Type Application Date Acceptance Date Acceptance Date Acceptance Date Pee 1,990.00 Comments Due Report Due CC Meeting Date T. B. D Adjacent City or Cities Plats Expires 12/16/2022 Serial Number (if applicable) Fee 1,990.00 CC Meeting Date T. B. D Lighting Plans
For Office Use Only Application Type Application Date Acceptance Date
Serial Number (if applicable)



Exhibit 8
Page 5 of 5
PlanW3st LLC
10152 Indiantown Road
Unit 159
Jupiter, Florida 33478
954-529-9417
pwest@planw3st.com

August 26, 2021

Josie P. Sesodia, AICP, Director Broward County Planning and Development Management Division Environmental Protection and Growth Management Department 1 N. University Drive, Box 102A Plantation, Florida 33324

Via Electronic Mail: <u>isesodia@broward.org</u>

RE: Application for Plat Note Amendment- 723 Ocean Boulevard (Pompano Beach

Residences, Parcel "B")

Dear Ms. Sesodia,

PlanW3st LLC is representing Fernbrook, Florida LLLP ("Applicant") in requesting a Plat Note Amendment for the above-referenced property. The property is comprised of one parcel, approximately 20,375 sq. ft., and located on the west side of North Ocean Boulevard. The subject parcel is currently used as a sales office for the Sabbia Beach Parcel "A" high-rise development on the east side of North Ocean Boulevard. The Applicant obtained RPUD Rezoning approval on July 13, 2021 via Ordinance No. 2021-76. The Plat Note Amendment was granted a Letter of No Objection by the city via Resolution 2021-252 on the same date as the RPUD Rezoning was adopted. The RPUD allows for 12 apartment dwelling units. To remain consistent with the plat, the plat note must be amendment from the current allowable 9 townhomes to the proposed 12 apartment units on Parcel B. The proposed 12 apartment units do not exceed Land Use Density.

The plat note currently states the following:

"THIS PLAT IS RESTRICTED TO 73 HIGH-RISE UNITS ON PARCEL A AND 9 TOWNHOUSE UNITS ON PARCEL B."

We are requesting the plat note to state the following:

"THIS PLAT IS RESTRICTED TO 73 HIGH-RISE UNITS ON PARCEL A AND 12 GARDEN APARTMENT UNITS ON PARCEL B."

We respectfully request you place the Plat Note Amendment request on the next available County Commission agenda. Thank you for your consideration and please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Paola A. West, ISA-CA, CFM

Land Planner